

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.8064 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	31.03.2026	<u>GRKP, J</u> Heard Sri G.V.S. Mehar Kumar, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioner and Smt. Sireesha Rani Vallabhaneni, learned Standing Counsel for Narasaraopet Municipality. 2. Having regard to the facts of the case, this Court is inclined to <i>suo moto</i> implead the following Authorities as party Respondents in the present Writ Petition: i. APCPDCL represented by its Chairman; ii. Central Pollution Control Board represented by its Director and, iii. Andhra Pradesh Pollution Control Board represented by its Director. 3. Accordingly, the abovementioned Respondents are impleaded as Respondent Nos.6 to 8 in the present Writ Petition. Registry is directed to make necessary changes in the Cause-title. Registry is also directed to print the names of Sri V.V. Sathish	

	as learned Standing Counsel for APCPDCL and Sri Bolla Venkata Rama Rao as learned Standing Counsel for Central Pollution Control Board and the Andhra Pradesh Pollution Control Board in the Cause-list. 4. Respondent No.2 shall furnish Written Instructions before the next date of listing as regards the direction given by the Central Pollution Control Board to submit the Action Taken Report. 5. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner is directed to take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the Unofficial Respondent Nos.4 & 5 within three days from today and file proof of receipt of Notice within three days thereafter. He shall also take out Urgent Personal Notice in respect of the newly impleaded Respondent Nos.6 to 8 within the said period. 6. List on 08.04.2026 in the motion list. GRKP, J Vns	
--	---	--